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Name: Tao, Tai 
Address: 

Houston, TX 77038 
Telephone: 

Date: July 08, 1997 

Mr. Dewey Pendergrass, Director 
Orderly Departure Program 
Box 58 - American Embassy 
APO AP 96546 

Re: Tao, Tai 
IV # 3771031 R14-05 53 (Issue: June 21, 1995 - Bangkok, Thailand) 
Or IV # 3755311 RFI-2360 (Issue: Apr 11, 1995 - Bangkok, Thailand) 
HO#44 
Exit Permit: Yes 
Needs L.OJ: Yes 
Date of ODP Interview: October 03, 1995 

Dear Mr. Pendergrass: 
I am writing on behalf of my son's family, Tao, Quyen Quang (my son) 

Nguyen, Thu Thi (daughter in law) 
Tao, Loi Quang (grandson) 
Tao, Thien Minh (grandson) 

I believe that their status under the eligibility guidelines of the Orderly Departure 
Program (ODP) is affected by the McCain Amendment of the 1997 Foreign Operations 
Act which restores eligibility to the unmarried over-21 sons and daughters of the former 
Vietnamese political prisoners. 

I request that ODP check the case according to case number provided above and 
confirm for me that the son's family listed above are eligible and part of the group that 
ODP is now contacting to invite to interview. If a new letter of introduction has already 
been sent, I would appreciate knowing the date it was sent and to what address in 
Vietnam. That will help me ensure it arrives. 

I appreciate that your office is busy with many cases, but my family and I are 
equally anxious to ensure that the case of our children be reconsidered under the new law 
before their eligibility expires. 

On behalf of my family, I thank you for your help in this matter. 

Sincerely 

"" 



:. 

EMB}SSY OF 

, , , 
THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

BANGKOK, THA!LAND 

lJ 
APR 11, 1995 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: V~r>1 - .2-30 () 
TAO TAl 
TRAN THI ANH 
TAO THI THUY VAN 
TAO THI NU TRINH 

ADDRESS IN VIETNAM: 

VEWL#: a tf46 7 

BORN 
BORN 
BORN 
SCRN 

TIEN HOI 
NHON THANH 
AN NHON 
BINH DINH 

4 APR 46 
15 FEB 51 

2 JUN 81 
21 SSP 86 

PA (IV 375531) 
wIFE 
UNMARRIEC DAUGHTER 
UNMARRIEC DAuGHTER 

OOP yeu cau cho nhun~ nguoi co ten ghi tren day duoc phep den du cuoc 
phon~ van khi ho duoc moi, de quyet dinh tieu chuan tai dinh cu 0 Hoa 
Ky. Tuy nhien, quyet dinh cuo~ cung chi duoc xac dinh sau cuoc phong 
van voi mot vi Tham Tan 60 Ngo'i Giao Hoa Ky hoac mot Vien Chue So Oi 
Tru hoa Ky va sau khi ho so y te can thiet da hoan tat. Ho so duoc 
chap thuan va su ra di cua ho se tuy thuoc vao mot q~yet dinh chinh 
thuc phia My cho ran~ da hoi GU tat ca nhung tieu chuan luat cinh ve 
nhap cu va nhung qui dinh ve y tea 

Tron~ vai truong hop, co the (nhung) nguoi co ten ghi tren se mat tieu 
chuan tai dinh cu ke ca viec khong co du chung minh va lien he gia 
dinh, khong hoi du tieu chuan ve chinh sach ti nan cua Hoa Ky ap dun~ 
chun~ tren toan the ~ioi; hoac nhung thay doi khac da dnh h~ong den 
tieu chuan tai dinh cu. Vi the qui vi khong nen voi can xep viec ra 
di, b~n nha cua hooc xin n~hi viec cho toi khi nhan Quoe quyet dinh 
euoi cung eho phep r~ di cua Cd phia chinh phu My va chinh qu~en 
Viet Nam. 

9479C58 
TAW/IFU 

LOI-1 
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TAO TAl 
TIEN HOI 
NHON THANH 
AN NHON 
BINH OINH 
VIET NAM 

, , 
Orderly Departure Pro~ram 

Box 58 - US Embassy 
APO AP 96546 

IV Number 

, 

375531 

Dinh kem day 1a Thu Gioi Thieu (LOI) do Chuong Trinh Ra Ci Co Trat Tu 
(ODP) Hoa Ky cap. Nhun~ nguoi co ten trong to LOI nen trinh ~iay nay 
cung voi oon xin xuat canh den chinh quyen VieL Nam de duoc phep xuat 
canh va gap phai doan phong van My 0 thanh pho Ho Chi Minh. Nen ghi 
nhan la trong vai truong ho~ con cai da ket hon va con cai con doc 
than tren 21 tuoi khong du dieu kien de co ten trong to LOI. ODP de 
nghi Gui vi nen ~iu mot ban sao cua to LOI. Khi Qui v~ lien lac thu 
tu voi ODP, luon 1uon nho de so IV dung nhu so IV ghi tren day. 

OCP dang duyet xet he so dua vao thu tu uu tien theo tun~ loai. To LOI 
dinh kem la do ket qua loai ho so cua qui vi tron~ lich trinh uu tien 
cua cePe Neu qui vi con than nhan khac trong gia dinh ma ho 50 cua ho 
chua Quoe duyet xet, ho se phai ooi cho toi khi ho se cua ho toi iich 
trinh uu tien cua ODP. 

COP khon~ lam gi them cho ho so cua qui vi cho toi khi qui vi co ten 
tron, danh sach phon~ van phia Viet Nam goi cho ODP. Khi qui vi co 
xuat canh, thuon~ qui vi cun9 co ten Lron~ dann s~ch phon~ van,phia 
Viet Nam. Tuy nhien, qui vi cung nen biet la thuong ~hai mat nhieu 
than~ ke tu n~ay qui vi co xuat canh den n~ay DDP nhan duoc danh sach 
danh sach phong van phia Viet Nam. Khi can them tin tue khac, OOP se 
lien lac voi qui vi. 

o n~oci Hoa Ky, khi lien lac voi ODP, xin qui vi ~oi toi: 
COP, 127 Panjabhum 5uilding, Sathorn Tai Rd., 3an~kok, Thailand 10120. 

Dinh kem: Giay Gioi Thieu (LOI) 

LOI-3 
PA/VN 



"",~~'f"~,~~~~''''''::;~~' ':-",;:;",', 
., '.--

\ , \ , , , \ 
EMBASSY OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

BANGKCK, THAILANw 

~ 
JUN 21, 1995 

Te ~HCM IT ~AY CONCERN: 

TAO T;;I 
T RAN T HI;:' r~ 1-1 

TAO TI-!I THUY VC;N 
TAC THI ~U TRINH 

ADDRESS IN VIETNAM: 

VE\.oiL~: 

aO~N 9 
r,ORN 
:3 C R ~4 
30RN 

9 ?H~M CHU T~INH ; 
C.UI NHCI\! 
S!Nr! ClINH 

NCV 1-
'+.;. PA (IV 3771031 R14-0553) 

1952 'I T - ... ..... t'"r: 
1921 UNi··;A~RI=:: :lAUGHTER 
193(; liN!'lARRI~C !)AUGHTER 

OC? yeu cau cho phep nhun, n;uoi co t.n ;hi tr2n ~uoc d2~ du phong van 
khi co yeu cau de quyet dinh co hoi c~ ciew ki~n tai din~ cu tai Hoa 
Ky hay khon~. ;uyet dinh cuoi cung va viee hoi du di~u kien haykhong 
con tuy thuoc va~ ket qua phcrg van eua cae vian ehue di tru hoae lanh 
su Hca Ky e~n£ nhu viec hosn tat cae euoe kham sue khc~ can t~iet khac. 
Viec cha~ ~hua~ ~o so va su ra di eua ~o S~ tUI thuoe vao su xac nhan 
cua vien chue chu trzeh l~ ho hoi d,u t~t ea e~e tieu chuan luat dinh 
v~ di tru va y teo 

Cac cuon!; don ,khon:; ren SiP xep viec re di, ban nhE CU3, hoac xin nghi 
viee truoe knl Guoe e2 hai chinh phu roa Ky va Vi~t ~2~ t~on~ bao da 
hoan tat cae thu tue cuoi cun~. 

" 

942.1.(,92 
C C ;'1 / tt F jH 

.. 

4/f1 ~ ~y(tJ~A'~"/~~A ///~~ .}3 t:v h:'-J'.' e--n.~'L/ 
i·l ~ K T :i ~ , L • S ;. :;: J H; .. S ( 
::i:m Goe 
Chuon~ Trinr. Ra )i Co Trat Tu 

LO:;:-1 

, 
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TAO T;'~ 

9 PHA~ eHU TRINH Q 
QUI t\HON 
SINH ~!i~H 
V lET j',;' !·i 

, \ 
Orderly Departure ~ro~ram 

50x 53 - us ~mbassy 

i4PC AP -96546 

IV Numb'?r 

\ 

377103 

Cinh kem Ia thu ~ioi thi~u (LO:) cua Chuang Trinh Qa Ci Co Trat Tu 
(C~?) cap. ~hun~ n~~oi co tin ~h!i trinh thu nay cho chinh quyen 
Viet ~~m de xin ;iay phep xu at cinh. De n;hi In;!3a ,iu mot ban sao 
cua t~u nay de tie" thea doi ho so. Khi lien lac thu tu voi COP, xin 
CnG/2a ;hi ro 50 IV ~o OCF c~~ ae chung toi de tr~y luc ho so cua 
CI'ISI!::':' 

C ngeii HeC! Ky, khi l,ien lac voi 0:J?, xin On;;;!:;a .. 01- thu va die: chi 
auoi cloy! " 

.J o:?, 127 ranjabhum cuilding, Sathorn Tai Road, 3an~kck"Thai12nd 10120 

Cinh Kern: Giay Gioi Thieu (LeI) 

LO!-3 
PA!VN 
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T"C TrlI HUCi\G 

HOLSTOi\ 7X 77::'76 

Crd~rly C(:parture Pro.,;,rJIfi 
3cx 52 - L5 =mbass~ 

':\FC AC 96S4~ 

2nclese~ is a lett(:r of int~c~~ct1an (LeI) issued ~y t~i ~.S. Orderly 
De~irtLre FrCjr2 m CC:?). lte reci~ient! of tnis lJttar shc~ld 
present it to the Vi.tr!m~i~ a~thoritia5 in con~unctior ~it~ t~lir 

ap~licitiors for exit ~ermi!~lc~. ~a recommend that yc~ retain 
a cc~y cf '~e LeI fer ~cur r3c~rds. ~~en yeu ce~m~~ic!te ~ith this 
off ice, r-':' e '" '5 ere f o? r t c 'i 0 ~ r i): rca s ': n y III b ~ r .: c C:.J r -= t .: 1 ':I • 
we mat ~ave difficulty loc!tin~ jour recorcs. 

Follcwir; is an =n~li3t trirslctior. of the enclcse~ Le!: 

Ctheru.ise 

We rGq~es~ that the b.irar(s) of t~is letter ~e permitted to !ttend 
an intervieu., w~en invite~,. to cetarmine their eli~1bilitl to qualify 
for resettlement in the Unit.3d States. ~ final d~cisicr as to thei~ 
eli~ibilit) will be ma~e after in intarvia~ with t~e a~~ro~riate 
United States immi~ritien cr ccrsul~r off1ci315 an~ co~~12tion cf 
re~~irIC ml~ical examir::tiens. ~p~roval anc d2p~rt~re ~ill depend on 
an c1ficial's detarminitio~ that t~e a~plicants n~ie m~t all U.s. 
l.sal imm~~ratien an~ ~ealt~ raCU1remants. 

Ap~licarf'ts should not IT::k? :~ny c:ep2rture arrangements, cis~cse cf 
pre:: ... r t 'i 0 r ;; i v e u:; e ~n ~ 1 0,/ lI! ~ n t l.. n til aft ·a r t hay h a v.a f.i n ale 1 e c; r .; n ca 
frcrr beth ~.S. and vietram~5~ il..tncrities. 

=nc1: Letter of Introd~ctid~ 

OPL 13S~ LOl-2 
ANCHOR 
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.. :. j-:: 
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ll(! Nl;.o"j gj~o ntr6c Cqn;,> /;.):1 X~ hi,j 

chu righTa V:~I Nam yeu '!IU de ;,ll;! 
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vi; c;\c l1u<k d10 p:,ep ng\r&i m:mg. hI:, 
chi~u nay (!,rqc eli l.}i de d?mg va ctnrc 

:?0 [,)[.11 ~LF giup (Jj va ~,ao v~ c~n ihiet. 

nrc Milii.WY of Forl!i?.'1 Afjllirs of r/t(! 

Sr;, ".o"/fSI Nepu!J/ic of i'ietnafll (("quest,} 

!he t\ 1 ntjJ('[('Ii { lIu:!lori:ics (1 ViClnOrtt al1d 

U)NG W'JA xA W)I cui! NGiiI/\ VI(:T i\:\;\1 

Soc;alist RCfmbiic of Viet Nili!' 
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Nui sinh Place: of birth 
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Ngay sinh Dale 0/ birrll 

;'\lui sinh rllIce (if /linll 
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I.'h~ ng:l:a Vi~1 1\'am yeu d" de nll;1 
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GIA II:~N __ RFNI:W,I/,S 
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Gia h~ri t~i., ., .. _ ..... ,ngay thang 

Ex(cnded at Oil 

IIi? chi~u n~\y l1tn!C gia h:)n d~n ngay 

This p;sspor/'s l'I1/idil.l' is nrrrul"d to 

G;a han qi 

EXlrnded at 

. th;lng.. n5m 19 

on 
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~;glrCri mnng ht, chi211 ll;l)' cbn dtn;rc ph':p di ,1<,n 

This !',/u;'()/'I/'corl'l is 01"" a{fo\\,f'd 10 rrm'f'i to 

c;ip lJi ,lhJng 115m ,9 

/'\SI/('(/ til on 

Ngtrlri mang ht, chifu nay con dlrqc phcp di d~n 

This I',7.<Spml IIi:tlrf'r i" a/so aff()\\'{'d to trm't'/ 10 
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IS,'lIcd III 
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(IY DAN NIlAN DAN CONG m)A XA 1101 CIID NGniA VI~T NAM 

phuong .!fl:t$1.~ ... ~bAnh We 141' - Ttl do - llQltll pMc 

ytln, QU~1l ••• A . Jf.bP:Q .. 
Ih, Thanh ph6 • ~~!l~ . ~.\ nh 

GIAy KHAI SINH 
(nAN SAO) 

____ ~.__::T:.:..:A:..::O____=:! . .t:.::.U_=A.;;...t'.;;;..G_UJ=_:LI=__ _____ Nam hay nlI _lI_&...:.;m __ _ 

N~ay. {hang. n~m sinh 20 - 1 - 1996 
gay hal mudl. thang m9t, mQt ohin chin m~dl • gau • .. 

Noi sinh ':1)1 bp'nh v1en c1a }[boa, Huyen An Nh;1n • 
Dan tOe ________ k_l_nh.,..--_____ Quae t!ch Vlit nam 

I Phan kIwi vc ! 
I Nguf.1i m~ Ngooi eha i 

r-__ -eh_a_,_m_c ___ -4 ____ ~x~----------+------------·~·~·---1 
Ho v,\ l~n 

Tuc3i 

Dan lOe 

Qu6c tjeh 

Nghl! nghiep 
Noi lhoong lrd 

19uyen th\ rhu Tao qu&ng Quyen , 
--~~--~------I----------------

1975 1972 l 
klnh ------~k~1.;;...nh~------

--------~--------I-------_--_----_I 
vlit Dam Viet %lam ! 

------~~------~------~--------_I 
... Thc:1 may LEi! xe i 

~~~~~~~~=-~--~--------~-~-_~~--I 
~len HQ1, Mhdn 4hanh Tlen HQl, Hhdn ThAnh I 

I--A~n~N~h-d-n-,~B~I~n7h~d~~-Dh~---I-~A-n~.~h~d~n~,-B~lnh~-d=\~rih~--\ 

HQ,.l lCn, tuOi, nai lh\tOng lrt., s6 gi!Y <£htiQJt..minh cua n{W'(]i dung khai". 
Tao quang ~1en, 1972. ~en ~Ql, Ihdn ~hanht An Dhdn, 

Blnh d\nh. s8 ~.D I 211500654. 

Ngwi tiling khai ky 

\ 

I 
I 
I ---t- .... _ .. 
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CONG nOA xA HOI cuu NanIA VIeT. NAM . 
~e Up - TIl do. - IIQ.JllJ pIrtle 

. , 
GlAy KHAI SINH 

(nAN SAO) 
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Ngay. lharm. mm sInh 12 - 0, - 1997 
.. : .... -I .# .... ~ 

liSa;". mur.n bei t tl:lw:ls Dam • nlim utqt cb:luch.13 aq • 
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Phan kbai v~ NguOi m~ Nguai eha i 

a cha,:m~ 

@ r-------+-------------r-------------

~ 
g 
to 
<:'I 

Cl a 

~ 

HQ va ten 
Tu6i 

Dan tOe, 
QUOctjch 
Ngh~ nghiep 
Ncri thoong ted 

1972 
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HQIDONG QUAN TRI 
Board of Directors 

KHUC MINH llId 
NGUYEN QUYNH GIAO 
NGUYEN V AN GIOI 
NGUYEN XU . .\N LAN 
H$P LOWMAN 
TRVONG 1lIlLANG ANH 
lR~N KIM DUNG 
~":GU'YtN THI KHEN 

BAN CHAP HAN. 

Executive Board 

KHUC MINH llId 
President 

NGUYEN QUYNH GIAO 
Vice President 

NGUYEN VAN GIOl 
Secretary General 

TRVONG 1HlLANG ANH 
Treasurer 

NGUYEN 1Hl KHEN 
Deputy Treasurer 

CO VAN DoAN 

Advisory Committee 

H$PLOWMAN 
NGUYEN XUAN LAN 
IDNKIMDUNG 

HOI GIA DINH TiJ NHAN CHINH TRJ VJtT NAM 
FAMll..IES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

- Falls Church, Virginia 22043 
P.O. Box 5435, Arlington, V A 22205-0635 

Telephone: • Fax: (703) 204-0390! - E-mail: rvppa@aol.com 

Trich ye'u: 

Falls Church,ngay~ thang ~ nam 1997 

V Iv tai dinh at cac con tren 21 tu6i theo chtlcJng trinh McCain. 

Thlla Ong/Ba: 

HOi da ehuy€n hd so eua Ong/Sa de'n eo quan ODP Bangkok cltu xet va dlk;1c 
phue dap nhll sau: 

. ~ ~i ~3'~ ';'::~ !in,;), -IB 3 (:i:.11(1 .;~i 'r'a~ -rai: 'th~ (1.;1':,,1 ioant pl' ~.!i:f~r{i>;Ii,:;l a 
~-~.f:J,f'.et~.Ji '~~'f>~t.t!,1.Q .. t~ (llit~(.l 1.b,'1 1', .. 1; hoilld a chil.a b(.)l.'H M~ ..... ~t5. 1M. 
tound th~ ~'~Q ha 1ncQn~i.t.nt with th. norm. ~r.n·applioant 
.u.bLt. t,tiil"J, ~1l app8al l«sttmr. tlli. t,hm '.?i t.h a lJ.;O;c;r ia~fJ 
cart-it iQ..!tt3'l l1«taQ oec9~. Ili'S upn..ld. the ori;1;:al ~Hu~,ifll, 

leu CdU: 

• B6 tuc hc5 so: 

o Khai sanh hay trich h,Je khai sinh. 
o Giay chltng nhan eua benh vien hay nha bao sanh. 
QI He) khgu cu. 
B} Hoc bij. 
B Cae hinh anh eCl eua gia dinh. 

• Neu khong th~ b6 tue hd so, ho~e d~ co mQt bang chltng m<,lnh me han xclc 
nhijn quan he gia dinh, quy vi eo th~ chap thuijn viec thll mau va ehiu moi 
phi t5n. Xin W~n lijc voi dia chi sau day: 

ODP DNA Testing 
American Embassy Box 58 
APOAP 96546 
(Danh cho ngLlC1i d'My) 

hay 
ODP DNA Testing 
127 Panjabhum Bldg_ 9th Flo 
Sathom Tai Road 
Bangkok, 10120 Thailand 

• Mudn lien lijc tnlc tiep voi Hoi, xin quy vi gQi dien tho<,li sau 9,iil ilem (giG 
Virginia, mi~n Dong Hoa Ky) VI HOi khong du kha n~ng tai ehfnh d~ tra loi tat 
ca cae dien dam vi~n lien. 

56 dien thoqi: .~. 

Khue Minh ThO -



SOCIALIST REP UBLI C OF VIETNAM 
I 1\ID[~--·EI\lDI.~: r\~C:F ... f".:·h:F:: C:UUI' 1 H(~ I ::'i:' T :':[::-;;:3 

CERTIFICA rc OF SINGLE STA TUS 

.1. " j·'1;··· " TF~: r!N ~ ',/'(\!\: .;. i·IL.J V :' V~ hCi I.A,! <,A !::' he ;." n D n ;T U I"; E·: ? ~ 1 9::;6 
t , I" .' EI I" :i. !'l q an I D :1* ~:":l. 0 O~S.li I) ?:; :i ~" ·C'; I.J E~ cl l Ii !\! Lj f1i. CI bIn h " 

:.? " i'! ' " ,~ " l\Ib L! "/ t::: /'\!:'j :,: C U [: " 1;,lli U 'i') " ':,~,, b c,\ f' n :i. n 1. C; ::::::.:j b I'=:d t OO i n q d /"1 

; D *t- :? J. U :.';: ';3 j '57;'.:) , :l " J~:; 1...1 C~ (j .i ,', hi (01 hi.::) U j II h " 
M~s. HO THI NHU. who was bo~n in 1927 bea ring dn 

ID:i:~ :?:i.O:3 J.l.U42~ If';Sl.IC'ci i.i l hlCJhi i:' B:llll'i" 

li.lc~ i:111 li ve::' at. th(;· f:i.i'::'r-I HCJ:i. ''I''D I,\In" In thE~ j\lh'Jrl Thanh 
\/jl1 '::' (:.;iE',< f-:ll"l ".lhol'1 Di~"t.r-·j·: ::t" loci;:,t".i:.' ,j in the Ci.ty c,+ Dinh Di/lh 
and 511 certiFy that : 

M~. T~O QUANG rOAN , who was bo~n on Sept, 7 1971 is 
C::,.\!·:·t:·,'nt'.ly l:i vi.IIC) i:·'.t ·T:i. /·.i ·· l"lnj TiJ~'\In : , N i"'lc,r"J ThE\f'lh \):i.l1a.qc!:, ",\ nc:! 

c\ r'; I'.' :!* 2 i .1. il· :~; 6 LJ 0 ::::; " :i. ~::; ':c; 1 ... 1',' [j :i. n b:i. n i"l D:i. f'; !"; " 
i'~ll "" T(l(J i.~; ,.:'. ':;;.(:)I'! ui: i"jl'-"i'rliJ rtH i:Hi d !";it·~3. TF;:(\I\I THI (lr,j i-I, 

He was sing le and lived w i.th his parent until he marri ed 
nis wi~e on Feb 2. 1996" 

You~ help I n ceti fy ing Mr" TAO'S st atus is g~eatly 
apprec iated. Tha nk yo u very much" 

fhi. s; Ct~~t"t:j+j.c:,:\t:i.OI"1 i':; fIl,::\c!t:· :i. n r\!hol·!Thi~1.nh Vi l li::'\~Jt-? d,,;\tG.~ d 

C: )") t. h f:? 1/~i· 'l: I" D ·f: i\) [) '.,. ::::';n !::.\ C? !" 1 (:? (:? '/ " 

r hE' t 1"1 I" e Q I. ',; :l t n c:' ':: '::; \: ... : :,:;, t OO ;:! .!. 0 ( : .:J. ·i. c.': c:I t - ,,;', 'c· i d f:' 1"/ t 'os c, ·r 1\/ h 0 n ")' h ,:" ,-, h 
\) :i. J ], a.9 to? " 

Witness Sig natur e~ 

Th:rli\l \i{~1\1 THUY 
!\jEiU\([hl TH I CUC 
HD THI i'IHU 

1\/ h [) I"l T h i::\ i'l h \' 1\1 (J v ., 1 .<:j. 1 '::" 9 ? 
The People Committee 
D(~I\Ir:i Vi'11,,1 TPlD 
(Sea led & Signed) 

I c e~t i~y that this ~~ a n accu~ at e translation D~ the 
(':':!'::;',3(":' nt. i. d:l. <'1 1. f~ rne nt:::i ,:; F t .. flf:~ 01'- i. !::J J n·:'J 1 Iv! :i. F!t:. n i:'1rnc.'~,; f.';; V E' I' '::; i. D r"l d n c:I 
that I am qua l i ~ i 2d to 2ttest: to it s accuracy" 

.th. . .Ah..~~ ... _. ~::;UEl::;C::I" I LiE::)) r~lNn [; !IJfJr;·!\~ TCJ BEFClF:[ 
• i II'! T h '" n h T I- i::\ n or r- C:I n~: i. i:. L L) I" i"i [ U I\j T H I ~::;" ..L/ p;." D f~ Y (J F • he ~ , 1 99'7 

DUNG XUAN NGUYEN 
MY COMIoII8IION EXPIRES 

October 13,1999 

DUNG XUAN NGUYEN, Notary Public 
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INTERNATIONAL CATHOLIC MICRA TION COMMIS:.,I N CICMe) 
Joint Volunta kol< 

Case Number: Date: 

The US Orderly Dep'arture Program (ODP) has received your inquiry regan ing the referenced ODP case. 
This case was interviewed and denied by a US Immigration and Naturalization Service (INS) officer based on 
the evidence and testimony presented, There is no appeal from such a denial, however, US immigration law 
provides that any applicant may request to re-open a case if additional or new !vidence or facts are presented 
in support of the original refugee claim, Please refer to the sectior : ~) indicatec below for further information . 
When submitting additional documents to ODP, please submit photocopi r s; DO NOT SUB~T THE 
ORlGINAL DOCU!v1ENTS. Please DO NOT submit evidence which was pre riously seen by ODP; repeated 
submission of the same documents will delay the processing of your case. 

'd We have reviewed our r~cords based on the information contained in you ' inquiry, how ver, insufficient 
l\evidence or facts are available to warrant reconsideration of the case. 

o The documents you submitted: 

were already seen and detennined by the interviewing officer to be inSt ncient proof r your refuge· 
claim. These documents do not warrant an officer's review of your case. 

o The principal applicant has failed to submit sufficient, credible evidence to establish that he spent at least 
three years in re-education as a result of his association with the US prior · J 1975. Further consideratioll 
may be given upon receipt of: ' 

, re-education release certificates 
MOr verification of time spent in re-education 

_ restoration of civil rights documents 

_ evidence ofpre-1975 activities 
_ . old photographs 
_ letters of explanation 

o Based on the information presented at interview, the applicants have failed to establish that they meet the< 
definition of a refugee as defined 'in Section 101{a)(42) of the Immigration and Nation ality Act (INA) . 
ODP policy indicates that refugee ap?licants must demonstrate to the satisfaction of [ne interviewing 
officer that they have been subject to persecution in Vietnam as a result of their associaion with the US 
prior to 1975. In some cases, evidence presented may have been detennined not credit Ie and .therefore 
not considered. Further consideration may be given if additional new evidence .or facts ,lre presented in 
support of the original refugee claim. 

o Based on the documents and testimony presented at interview, the family relationsh! s between the 
~ 

applicants on this case have not been established. Further consideration may be given upon receipt of: 
birth c'ertificates or certified birth extracts; marriage certificates or extracts; 'old family registers; school 
records; hospital records or maternity receipts; old photographs. . . . -

o Based on the evidence and testimony presented, the applicants do not meet current ODP eligibility 
requirements. Further consideration of this case is unJikeJy. Relatives in the US may consult their local 
Immigration and Naturalization Service (ll\l'S) office about the possibility offilingimmigrant visa petitions 
(Form 1-130) or a refugee petition (Form 1-730) on behalf of the applicants. 

o Based on the documents and testimony presented at interview, the identity of the applicants on this case 
have not been established. Further consideration ' may be given upon receipt of: photocopies of old 
identification cards; b'irth certificates or certified birth extracts; marriage certificates or extracts; old family 
registers; school records; hospital records or maternity receipts; old photographs; letters of explanation. 

o The referenced case was represented to a consularlimmigration officer based on your submission of 

on ________ and the original denial was upheld. 

~ Other: 

'f 
ODP-64 (Refugee Mail Response Fonn, 2/96 ) 
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.. 

When the U. S had the new program for the children who were rejected because 
over 21 years old now can immigrate to the United States. At that time, my sons made 
the wedding-certificate and birth-certificate to ready for this new program (they did not do 
it earlier because they thought that it was not necessary yet ). 

On January 14, 1997, Quyen Tao received LOI from ODP informing him to ready 
for the interview; So he applied the application to immigrate to U. S under the new 
program. After that, his family had passport, but when he came to the immigration's 
office to process his case, they said that his case was return back to Thailand. and they 
don't know why. 

About my other son, Toan Tao. He didn't receive LOI from ODP. So I sent his 
document to ODP on March 18, 1997. And on May 26, 1997 Toan Tai came to 
immigration's office at Saigon to apply his case. The worker told him come back ( they 
did not tell this is for interview). So on June OS, 1997 my son came back to the office 
without the paper work. After the interview, the officer said that Toan Tao is rejected 
because he couldn't veritY enough information about his wife and son, so they closed his 
case. (Because he didn't know this is for an interview, so he did not bring the wedding's 
picture and the son's picture (when him was born), and other paper work: to veritY to the 
officer that his wife and the child are real, not fate). 

I believe that my sons' status under the eligibility guidelines of the Orderly 
Departure Program (ODP) is affected by the McCain Amendment of the 1997 Foreign 
Operations Act which restores eligibility to the unmarried over-21 sons and daughters of 
the former Vietnamese political prisoners. 

I request that ODP check over my two sons' case again according to case number 
provided above, helping my family reunion in the United Sates. I had serviced for the U.S 
Army before 1975, after that I was in jail of the communist government for years. 
Now my only hope is my family can live in the United States together to start the new life, 
this is the last wish in my life. 

So, I hope you consider about my two sons' cases and arrange for another 
interview, this time they will bring everything (paper-work and pictures) to verify that they 
are qualified to come the United States under the new program. 

I appreciate that your office is busy with many cases, but my family and I are 
equally anxious to ensure that the case of our children be reconsidered under the new law 
before their eligibility expires. 

On behalf of my family, I thank you for your help in this matter. 

Sincerely 



TAO TAl 
TIEN HOI 
NHON THANH 
AN NHON 
SINH DINH 
VIET NAM 

Crd~rly Oep3rture Pro.ram 
Sox 58 - uS ~ffibas5Y 

APO ~P 9cS4~ 

:v N~mber 375531 

Cinh kem day 1a Thu ~ioi Thieu (LOI) do Chuon; Tr~nh ~a Ci Co Trat Tu 
(OOP) Hoa Ky cap. ~h~n~ n~uo~ co ten tron; to LJI nin trinh ~iay nay 
c~ng voi don xin xuat canh den chinh q~i~n Viet Nam de d~oc phep xu at 
canh va gap phai doan phonQ van ~y 0 thanh pho Ho Chi Minh. Nan Qhi 
nhan la tronQ vai truon~ hop con cai oa ket hon va cen cai con doc 
than tren 21 tuoi khon~ d~ dieu kien de co ten tron~ to LOI. OOP Oa 
nshi Gui vi n~n ~iu mot ben sao cua to LOl. Khi qui V~ llen lac thu 
tu voi OCp, luon luor nho de &0 IV aun~ nhu so IV ,hi tren day. 

c:? ccn~ duyet xet he so cua VaO thu tu uu ticn theo tun~ loa~. To LOr 
dinh kem la do ket Qua 102i ho so cua Qui vl tron. lieh trinh Uu tlen 
cua·CeP. Neu qui vi con than nhan khec tron; ;i3 ~inh ma ho so cua ho 
chua auoe duyet xet, ho se ph~i aoi eho toi khi ho so CUe ho toi lich 
trinh uu tien eua OwP. 

CCP khon~ lam ~i th~~ eho ho so CU2 qui vi cho toi khi qui Vl co ten 
tron~ danh sach phon, van phia Vlet Nam goi cho cep. Khi qui vi co 
xuat cann, thuon~ Q~l vi cun. co ten tron~ ~an~ s~ch ~hor,~ van phia 
Viet Nam. Tuy nhien, qui vi cun~ nGn Di~t la th~on; ~hai mat nhi~u 

than, ke tu n~ay Qui vi co xw,t cann den n~~i JJ~ nhan duoc danh S3ch 
danh seth phonQ v~n ~hia Vi~t N~m. Khi can tham tin tuc khac, OOP sa 
lien lac VOl qui vi. 

o n~oci Hoa Ky, khi lien lac voi OJ?, xin qui vi .oi toi: 
CCp, 127 Panjabhum ~~ildin;, Sathorn Tai ~d., ~an~kok, T~allard 10120. 

Dinh kem: Giay Gioi Thieu (LOI) 

LOI-3 
PA/VN 
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~MeASSY CF THE U~IT~~ STATES OF AMERICA 
BAN~KOK, THAILANJ 

1I 
APR 11, 

r . /' 
~ 

1995 

I /" TO WtiOM IT MA Y CONCi::RN: I , -
TAO TAl 
TRAN THI ANH 
TAO THI THUY VAN 
iAO TI"I NU TRINH 

ADDRESS IN VIETNAM: 

V EWUI : e tf46 7 

~ C R tJ 
30K~ 

3CRN 
3CR~ 

TEN HOI 
NHON THANH 
AN N'"10t\ 
3!t\h Clt-cH 

4 APR 46 PA (IV 375531) 
15 Ft:~ _::l 51 wIFE 

-, J:JN 61 iJr..MAKRIEC OAUGHTE~ " 21 $;P 06 Ur..MARRIEC DAUGHTER 

OCP y~u cau cho nhun; n;uoi co ten .hi trQn day duoe ~h~p dQn du euoc 
phon, van khi ho duoc moi, d~ quyat dinh tiau chuan tai dinh cu 0 HOi 
Ky. Tuy nhi~n, qUYit dinh cuoi cunQ cni duoe xac dinh sau euoe phono 
van voi mot vi Tham Ten :0 ~~oai Giao Moa Ky hoe: mot Vien Chue SQ 01 
Tru hoa Ky va sau khi ho so y t3 can thiet da ho~n tat. Ho so duoe 
chap thuan va su ra Gi CUe ho S~ tuy thuoc ViO mot Q~ywt dinh ehinh 
thue ~hi! My cho ran. da hoi ~u tat cc nhun~.tieu ehuan luat dinh ve 
~hap eu V2 nhunj qui dinh V~ y teo 

Tron~ vai truon~ hop, c~ th~ (nhun;) n~uoi co ten »hi tren S3 mat tieu 
chuan tai dinh cu k~ ca viec khong co du chun~ minh V3 lien he ;ia 
d1nh, khon~ hoi cu tieu chuan ve chinh sach tl nan CUe Hoa Ky ap dun~ 
chun, tren toan th~ ~ioi; hoec nhun~ thay dOl khac da anh hUOMQ j~n 

tieu chuar. tai dinh c~. Vi t~e qui vi khonQ n~n vOl Gan x~p viec ra 
oi, ben nha cua hoec xin r.~hi viec cho toi khl nhan QUOC quy~t dinh 
cuoi cun9 eho phep r~ di cua Co phia ehinh phu My va chinh qu~~n 
Viet /l\am. 

947 CC58 
TAW/IPU 

,r:> ,# 

;:J.> 
fj 

MA~ SARDI~AS 

DIRECTJR 
US ORD:RLY DEPARTURE PROGRAM 

LOI-1 



THE IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE' 

\- ; ; .. f·OF\TH~~.UNi.TfD STA'TES tOF.~AMERI~A ',~ ', .. , \ 

~ t:.r -5 S-~ 
.DearIKi~hgoi 'TA-o ~ ~ . IV# ,------

(ODP appIicanllTen ng;o; JJng den) 

1)0 'We regret we are unable to approve your application for refugee rcsctUement admission to the United 
;. ·States. ~' : 

To be resettled in the United Stales as a refugee. an applicant must mre( the statutory definition of 
refugee containcdin section 101(a)(42) of the Immigration and Nationality Act (INA). as amended. 
Refugee status can be approved only if the applicant establishes a credible claim of persecution or a well­
founded fear of persecution on account of race. religion. nationality. membership in a particular social 
group. or political opinion. Additionally. all applicants for refugee status in the United States must 
establish that they are not precluded from entry into the United States under other sections of law. 

During your interview with an offieer of the United States Immigration and Naturalization Service (INS). 
your claim to having acen persecuted or having a well-founded fear of persecution was reviewed. At that 
time, you were given the opportunity to present evidence, documentation. and/or an accumulation of 
detail through verbal testimony of the events or circumstances that support your clai m of persecution or a 
well-founded fear of persecution. After carefully reviewing your account of these events and surrounding 
c::-uJ;::~tanccs. it I::::.s bCt~n de!e .. :::;.:d tint yOL: do :~c: '1 .• ~) ~,:r r,,::.:,;;.:;., :;:::::.:::, 

2)0 You may be eligihle for Puhlic Interest Parole (sec all ached letter). 

3)0 We are unable to approve your application for resettlement in the United States under the Puhlic Interest 
Parole program because you do not meet the criteria indicated below: 

3a)0 Married sons and daughters (of former re-cducalion camp detainees who are eligible as refugees) 
must have approved ~titions filed on tlldr behalf, or on behalf of their spouse, by a sibling or 
closer relation who is currently residing in the United States, who is willing to pay transportation 
costs, and who demonstrates that he/she has tilC financial ability to support the parolees to ensure 
thcy do not become public charges_ 

3b)0 Former US government or private company employees who are not eligible for refugee status may 
be considered for public interest paroh: only if ~ley havc sihlings or closer relations currently 
residing in the United States who arc willing to pay transportation costs and demonstrate that they 
have the financial ability to support Ule parolees to ensure they do not become public charges. 

3c)0 Unmanied children of fonner US government or private company employees who are approved as 
Public Inlerest Parolees arc allowed 10 accompany their parents to the United States only if the 
children are under the age of twenty-one. 
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Name: Tao, Tai 
Address: 

Houston, TX 77038 
Telephone: 

Date: July 28, 1997 

Mr. Dewey Pendergrass, Director 
Orderly Departure Program 
Box 58 - American Embassy 
APO AP 96546 

Re: Tao, Tai 
IV # 377lO31 R14-0553 (Issue: June 21, 1995 - Bangkok, Thailand) 
Or IV # 3755311 RFI-2360 (Issue: Apr 11, 1995 - Bangkok, Thailand) 
HO#44 
Exit Pennit: Yes 
Needs L.O.I: Yes 
Date ofODP Interview: October 03, 1995 

Dear Mr. Pendergrass: 
I am writing on behalf of my son's family, 

1. Tao, Toan Quang (my son-1971) 

2. 

Vo, Anh Thi (daughter in law) 
Tao, Tbang Quang (grandson) 

Tao, Quyen Quang 
Nguyen, Thu Thi 
Tao, Loi Quang 
Tao, Thien Minh 

(my son-1972) 
(daughter in law) 
(grandson) 
(grandson) 

I came to the United States in September 05, 1996 in the HO program, my two 
sons (Toan Quang Tao(1971) and Quyen Quang Tao(l972)) were left in Vietnam at that 
time because they were over 21 years olds. 

On October 03, 1995, after the interview, my sons were rejected. They could not 
come to the U. S with my family (That program restricts the children who is over 21 year 
old). Before immigrant to U. S, I celebrated the wedding for each of them (My sons got 
married after the date of interview). The weddings ceremonies were held at my home 
with witnesses ( We have the pictures and proofs to prove that the weddings were real). 
As many other Vietnamese, my son did not get the marriage-certificate right after the 
wedding (and birth-certificate right after the baby was born) because in Vietnam, people 
just have to make these certificates whenever it is necessary (they usually make the birth 
certificate for their children at the time the child is applying to elementary school). 






